



IN THE
CALIFORNIA SUPREME COURT

DANIELLE BOURHIS, ET AL.,

Plaintiffs and Appellants,

vs.

JOHN LORD, ET AL.,

Defendants and Respondents.

SUPREME COURT
FILED

FEB 24 2012

Frederick K. Ohlrich Clerk
Deputy

ON REVIEW FROM FIRST APPELLATE DISTRICT, DIVISION TWO
A132136;
APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF MARIN COUNTY
CASE NO. CIV 060796
HON. JAMES R. RITCHIE, JUDGE

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

RAY BOURHIS, ESQ. (SBN 53196)
LAWRENCE MANN, ESQ.
(SBN 83698)
BOURHIS & MANN
1050 Battery St.,
San Francisco, CA 94111
Tel: 415.392.4660
Fax: 415.421.0259

DANIEL U. SMITH (SBN 43100)
VALERIE T. MCGINTY
(SBN 250508)
SMITH & MCGINTY
220 16th Avenue, # 3
San Francisco, CA 94118
Tel: 415.742.4385
Fax: 415.375.4810

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
REASONS TO DENY REVIEW.	2
A. For decades this Court has retroactively validated a revived corporation’s procedural rights (including appeal) but not its substantive rights (<i>e.g.</i> , claims barred by the statute of limitations).....	2
B. This Court’s recent decisions severely limit the prior rule and now allow revival to retroactively validate a formerly-suspended corporation’s procedural steps.....	4
1. <i>Traub C. v. Coffee Break Service, Inc.</i> retroactively validated procedural rights, but excepted the statute of limitations.....	4
2. <i>Peacock Hill Assn.</i> validated a notice of appeal.....	5
3. <i>Rooney</i> validated a notice of appeal... ..	7
C. Petitioners’ reliance on statute of limitations cases does not create an issue worthy of review.. ..	7
D. Petitioners offer no reason to reconsider the rationale that retroactively validates notices of appeal.....	8
CONCLUSION.	10
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>A.E. Cook Co. v. K S Racing Enterprises, Inc.</i> (1969) 274 Cal.App.2d 499.....	9
<i>ABA Recovery Services, Inc. v. Konold</i> (1988) 198 Cal.App.3d 720.....	8
<i>Cadle Co. v. World Wide Hospitality Furniture, Inc.</i> (2006) 144 Cal.App.4th 504 . .	8
<i>Cleveland v. Gore Bros., Inv.</i> (1936) 14 Cal.App.2d 681.....	2
<i>Gar-Lo, Inc. v. Prudential Sav. & Loan Assn.</i> (1974) 41 Cal.App.3d 242.....	9
<i>Palm Valley Homeowners Assn., Inc. v. Design MTC</i> (2000) 85 Cal.App.4th 553... .	9
<i>Peacock Hill Assn. v. Peacock Lagoon Constr. Co.</i> (1972) 8 Cal.3d 369.....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Ransome-Crummy Co. v. Superior Court</i> (1922) 188 Cal. 393.....	2
<i>Rooney v. Vermont Investment Corp.</i> (1973) 10 Cal.3d 351.....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Schwartz v. Magyar House, Inc.</i> (1959) 168 Cal.App.2d 182.....	10
<i>Traub C. v. Coffee Break Service, Inc.</i> (1967) 66 Cal.2d 368.....	2, 9
